CH \$65.00 355946

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liquavista B.V.		05/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	8329 West Sunset Road, Suite 200	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3559464	LIQUAVISTA
Registration Number:	3559463	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062667010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062664064

Email: trademarks@amazon.com **Correspondent Name:** Amazon Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 8329 West Sunset Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMKM2919, TMKM2924
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianne Tibbs
SIGNATURE:	/Dianne Tibbs/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=ATI Liquavista Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=ATI Liquavista Bill of Sale#page2.tif source=ATI Liquavista Bill of Sale#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0143

BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of May 1, 2013, (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Liquavista B.V., a Private Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business in Netherlands ("Seller") and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Corporation having its principal place of business in Nevada, United States ("Buyer"). Seller and Buyer are collectively referred to as the "Parties", and each individually is a "Party."

- Seller hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all of Seller's
 right, title and interest in and to the Property.
- "Property" shall include patents, trade secrets, and know-how regarding the screen technology associated with the non-European territories of the world.
- 3. The purchase price for the Property is Unless Buyer has provided a valid resale certificate, this purchase is subject to sales/use or VAT taxes as applicable over and above the purchase price. Buyer will pay any applicable property taxes payable after the date hereof with respect to the Property. This purchase price is due upon execution of this agreement. Buyer shall be responsible for all transportation costs, including but not limited to shipping charges, insurance, duties, and excise taxes.
- 4. Title and risk shall pass to Buyer when the property is placed in the custody of the common carrier.

Liquavista B.V. By:	Amazon Technològics, Inc. By:
Name: Bokke Johannes Feenstra	Rectand T. Polon Name: Kurt-Ho-Kummut
Title: Officer	Title: Vice President-umb@mmms
Dated: <u>Av. 7 v.</u> , <u>20</u> 13	Dated: <u>01/01/2012</u> , 2012s
Address: Zwaanstraat 1, Buiding TAM Eindhoven 511 CA Netherlands	Address; 8329 West Sunset Road, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 United States
Signed At: NUCKEY	Signed At: SAMO M

Amendment to Bill of Sale

This Amendment to Bill of Sale Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of May 1, 2013, (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Liquavista B.V., a Private Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business in Netherlands ("Seller") and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Corporation having its principal place of business in Nevada, United States ("Buyer"). Seller and Buyer are collectively referred to as the "Parties", and each individually is a "Party."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into a(n) BIII of Sale effective as of May 1, 2013 will be the "Existing Agreement"; and

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer desire to amend certain terms of the Existing Agreement to, inter alia, expressly identify Property previously assigned pursuant to the Existing Agreement;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the terms and conditions of the parties herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. Amendments to Existing Agreement.

Paragraph 2 of the Existing Agreement shall be replaced in its entirety to be the following:

2 "Property" shall include patents, trademarks, domains, trade secrets, and know-how regarding the screen technology associated with the non-European territory of the world, including, but not limited to, items listed in Schedules A, B and C registered in the non-European territory.

The Existing Agreement is amended to include Schedules A, B and C, attached hereto.

2. Other Provisions Remain in Effect.

All other provisions of the Existing Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Counterparts,

This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original with the same effect as if the signatures hereto and thereto were upon the same instrument. This Amendment may be executed by facsimile.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Liquavista B.V.	Amazon Technologies, Inc.
ву:	By: \ \ \And \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name: \SJ BENSTAN	Name Kichard J Der
Title: Harming Director	Tille: V/ce PRS/AVAT
Dated: June 13th . Zoly	Dated: <u>July 19</u> , <u>20</u> 14
Address: 3	Address:
Zwaanstraat 1, Building TAM	8329 West Sunset Road, Suite 200
Eindhoven, Netherlands	Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 United States
Signed At: Nulnes	Signed At: Settle, Will USA

1

<u>Schedule B</u> Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Tradomerk	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
Cyan, Magenta and Yellow Droptot Device	United Kingdom	2422927	2422927
Cyan, Magenta and Yellow Droplet Device	United States of America	77/051,112	3,659,464
LIQUAVISTA	Benelux	1103824	0793987
LIQUAVISTA	United Kingdom	2422928	2422926
LIQUAVISTA	United States of America	77/051,117	3,559,463
Liquavistattright	European Community	009184409	009184409
LiquavistaColor	European Community	009184387	009184367
Liquavista Vivid	European Community	009184854	009184854
LCD 2.0	European Consmunity	009184731	-

Schedule B

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0146